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Ssm ma®m PeLd Company Registration No. 199607198R

ST AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UREINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE J08933 TEL : (065 A2563561 FANX : (05) 62564015

Your ref: IB/19/19/VCO021421 Date: 20/02/2019
Our ref; CC4/LPC19002931/Jha3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHD 60708
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 15/02/2019
at the premises of M/s SMRT Automotive Services Pie Lid (Woodlands) and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 5% 6.111.80
Revised Estimate Amount : 58 450.00
“Check” Items Amount : 55 -

Total (Including Check Items) : 5§ 450.00
Market Value : 5% - [est.)
LTA Reimbursement Value : S8 - fest)
Nett Value : 5% - (est.)

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the i
(/S Fronl portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 2.0 days

Yours faithfully,

ONG HWEE JIE
Licensed Appraiser
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SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimatas e
] Tiimem Tamprars waren SEMIEIT
e SR
[ esavied ¢ TTEITEIN
Wi e sczs B e
Saction A - Accigent Deialis
Inmmm Numear 5HD80705
|-:ma'?um!eumh- TANDZNEIZ072
Inwumm_'m RM22017
Compary Type RT Tamis PieLid
Make TOYOTA
Medel [PRIUEZ
Name of Driver CHIA YEW HOCK
Tyoe of Accdent [Bids Swips
Acsigen! Date and Time 137272018 1:50 PM
Acsdon| Repored Datsand | 13/2/2018 331 PM
Time_
1:: Surveyer Requirsd? Tes
Survey by
Venicia is Towed Back? Mo
Towed Eock Dale and Time
[Repiacement vanhica mseed?  |No
Job Card Humser 24700102
Spedal inslrucion to ARG if any |LONPAG
Frepared Date and Time 147272019 4:07 PM U} Whrgit
Chassis Mumbar
helapge L
Woark Shap
Repair Completion Dale and
Time
. 7 - Section B.- Summary of Repalr Estimates
] —— ~—TGuch ml'mmil.il-: Ad]mhﬂhrsnmrmllwm
Total Labour Cost ls878.00 $250.00
| Total Spray Cost §756.00 20000
[Total Bpare Fant Ceat 443080 50.00
Total Ofher Cosl $240.00 fs0.00
TOTAL GoST $8,111.80 545000 [PIF)
Lump Sum Total 50.00 §5.00
Number of Repalr Days 80 20
Fropared | Agjustes By [Tuek Foo Kok Hwee Jis [LKK) / LONPAC
ARC | Surveyor Sign OF Date  |14/02/2018 4:18 PM 15/02/2018 3:07 PM
Slgnature ‘3. o
[Remarks PP REPAIR, PHOTD AFTER PAINT, |

Fage sl
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SMRT Accidant Vehicls Repair Estimates

Saction C - Quotation and Accident Involce Detalis

Quaotatlon Numbsr QIN-1803-0058 Invoice Numbaer
Quotation Date D5.03.2018 invoice Dats
invaize Amount Prepared Dale
" Section O - Details of Repair Estimates
Fart 1 -Labour Werks ' _
Jnh!:m v m;u;hipr_l I‘rumm‘-l : A:lmhd by Iuruynr, if
TO REPAIR FRONT RH PORTION $576.00 525000 =
(Total Labour §e7e.00 $250.00
memn n-n-w Works
Job Scopa ST Guotation from ARC Adjusted by aum.w. W]
'Tm?ﬁ_mruwsn 33TE.00 :%Tz
[TO RESPAAY FRONT FENDER RAl 537800 50.00
Total Spray Painting & Parel Beating §766.00 $200.00

Flrtl - Other Cnﬂt-h;:hhm and !m:ldlrl Repair Related E.‘I:Ill'l'll-

Job Scnpl E l:unun‘nn rrmm
TO CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNGTION 580,00
TO APPLY AUST-PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREA $100.00 50.00
TO WASH AND VAGUUM $60.00
Total Oiher Costs §240.00
Paria- Spare Parts | Material Usage P
Pari  [Porlion  [Sto=k  [PartNama Guantity [List Price [Discount [Final Price [Estimator, [Survs
II!U_I'&.L' = Mumber | = " : i$) %) 15 i i
52118478 |COVER, FRl BUMPER 1.00 B45550 10900  |50.00
82
E2115470 SUPPORT, FR BUMPER RH|0.CO STE.H0 ooo $0.00
50
B1210470 [LAMP ASSY, FOG, RH [ $310.20 0.00 $0.00
53801470 [FEMDER SUB-ASSY,FR, (0.00 533,10 0.00 $0.00
B0 |RH
53875470 |LIMER, FR FENDER, iH (0.0 Ei5B40 (000 30.00
EMBLEM, SIDE PANEL[ (0.0 35260 500 50.00
HYBRID
fi LAMP RH 000 5255890 |o.00 £0.00
o1
Total §8,225.00 30.00
Added s;-rl le}!i_lgl_l_rill L‘hlp After Itm-j-ur ﬂﬂl'llﬂ nﬂ - ;
Pari 7 [Portion  [Sioek Part Hama -' Quantly [List Price § [Discount  |Final Price” [ARC Chack [Surveyor
. Hurn!m sindlEiaddr & Zaied e,

2"(3([7* F:M!-zup {la g‘q’g’o){' ZJ?.'




SIMRT

AIF == T |

Case Details

P VLS WED. ST, COM. 80/ ESLMation. aspx

Case Roterence Number ; TAX/02/1 82072 Company Type : SMAT Taxls P Lid

Type of Aepair . Accidant Repalr

Estimation ID : EST.5721-ID

Vehicla Rogistration Mumber : SHOGOTOS Assigned By : Tax Claima Manager Team

Documents / Photographs

View Documanis / Photographs | Talal Documenin: 1

Estimation Details

Repair/

Raplace

Spare Part's Cost Datall
SHAT Ascommangation
HOM Costing Porilon  Matedsl  Parf Mame Oty Liat Limt Dini™)  Final
Type  Type Fumbn Price Pricei) Price(s)
Par
Unitig)
Ore  Main COVER,FR 1 48550 49550 2E00  3TLED
Tiera BUMPER
Key
by
One  Maln SUPPORT, 1 TE8 .80 2500 5T.68
Time FA
Key BUMBER
in RH
Ome  Main LAMP 1 Mo30 91020 1000 BIAAS
Tims ASSY,
Ky FOG, AH
L[]
One  Main FENDER 1 B30 0 3500 EsREd
Time SUB-ASSY,
Ky FR, AH
]
One Main LINER, FR 1 10440 168 .40 5.00 140.80
Timms FEMDER,
Kay AH
in
One  Main EMBLEM, 1 5280 5290 00 INET
Tirme SIDE
Koy PANEL |
in HYBRID)
One  Main UNIT, 1 255090 25580 1000 230004
Tirma HEADLAMP
Ky « AH
L]
Tatsl Bpare Part Cost  4,439.00
Lump Bum Discount (%) 0.00
Final Spare Part Coal  4.435.80
Labour's Cosl Detall
§.No. Costing Type Job Scope BMAT Suryeyas
mmﬂﬂ] aAdjuatrmeni(l)
1 Mas TO REPAIR FRONT AM PORTION BTE.00 =0
Total: Ere.00 250,00

hitps:/ivacsweb smr.com sg/Estimation aspx

Insurance Company Name ; Lonpac insurance Bnad
Accident Date and Thme : 12022019 0550 Al
Vehicle Age(in Months) : 14

Surveyer Approval
Surveyor  Surveyor AepairMopiace  Aemacs
Quamiity Firml
Price(s)
1 0 Repalr ¥
a ] Nod Ghyy  »
] [ Mot Gl »
o L] Mot Gilw »
1] ] Mot Giw
o a Mot Gl =
] ] bt Glwy »
Surveyor Total .00
Lump Bum D (%) b
Final Sur Total  8.00
Remarks

113
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Sueay Cosl Datall

ENo. Costing Type

Tainl

Si.No.  Coating Typs

Tobai:

Summary

Total Spare Par Detai
Tiomal Lot ot

Tatal Soewy Painling

Crwerad Toial

Luirmp Sum Repes Opilon

Lump Sum Totwl

Surveyot Approved Amours

ha of Rapar Days®

hitps:!fvacsweb smr.com_sg/Estimation. aspx

Job Scope SMAT Butveyas
TO AEFSALY FRONT BUMPER TTA.00 200
TO RESPAAY FRONT FEMDER AH TE o
TS8.00 206,00
Job Scape BMAT
Recommandation(8)  Adjustmsnti]
TO CHECK WIFIRG AND SYSTEM
ony a0.00 o
TO APPLY AUET-PROCFING ON
5 100 O a
TO WASH AND VADCLIUM s0.00 B
240.00 .00
Eslimator Assasmentis)
LRCE T
ATR.00
TEA.00
24000
LARLN ]
000

hitps /'vacsweb.smr.com.sg/Estimation.aspx

PP REFAIR. PHOTIC AFTER PAINT.

Hawa ju



Ly hitps-iivacsweb smr.com.sg/Estimation aspx

kKK Auto Consuftants henca notify
the Repairer of the following:

= To resurvey beforeiatie- spray painnng

= To display damaged part(s) dunng resurvey

* Party proes are yubises |= corlrmston
-Mmmumuﬂlml‘munu'm
= Mo ilegal medification|s| a stiowsd
'lWIHﬁ,N ruis! be resuremyes
-mnuwmmm—hﬂ

Aznossedged by Aspare
Sonatare:
Dtz

hitps:/vacsweb. smr.com,sg/Estimation.aspx



-Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Melkwan@|kkauto.com>
Sent: Friday, 15 February 2019 11:38 AM
To: assignments
Subject: FW: SHDB070S - Survey (Lonpac) [External Confidential
Attachments; 2072 - 6070,pdf
I+ 86ome 11> ho
vehide In
From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com> W g'i\hk
Sent: Friday, 15 February, 2019 9:34 AM '
To: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com> M@ !JP-U‘ f&‘t

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@lonpac.com>
Subject: FW: SHD60O70S - Survey (Lonpac) [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Our Ref : 18/19/19/vC00/021421
Dear Catherine,

Please proceed as requested.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
TEJ_:_(_EE} 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all C¥&% ) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Shanti B Thalyal Nayagi (Auto Sves/Claims & 1A/Claims & 1A/Taxis) [mallto:BThaiyalN@smrt.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 15 February, 2019 9;14 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: Yeo Poh Suan (Auto Sves/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis); Kok Tuck Foo (Auto Sves/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis); Koo Yew Chung
(Auto Sves/ARC/AR & SC); Phua Zhi Yang (Auto Sves/ARC/AR B SC/Taxis); Grace Ng Siu Ching (Auto Sves/ARC/AR &
SC/Taxis); Lim Wel Siong (Auto Sves/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis); Chin Kim Ming (Auto Sves/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis);
Selena Tan Lee See (Auto Sves/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis); Chin Kim Ming (Auto Svcs/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis); Kok
Tuck Foo (Auto Sves/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis)

Subject: RE: SHD6070S - Survey (Lonpac)

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Kindly arrange to survey the vehicle SHD6070S within 48 hours according to GIA guide line, involving your insured
GBD2015

Vehicle in Woodlands. SMRT Depot



Regards
Shanti

SMAT Automotive Sarvices PTE LTD
Accident Reporting Center (Claims Dept)
6866 2671/2 | bthalyaln@smrt.com.sg

S SmRT

AUTOMOTIVE



Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

e e - I™mmm

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpaccoms>
Sent: Tuesday, 26 February, 2019 2:24 FM

Tos Mei Kwan [LKKAuto)

Ce: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: SHDE070S - Survey (Lonpac) [External Confidential]
Attachments: 26022019142130,pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Categories: HMEK

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Mei Kwan,

Attached copy of insured’s GIA report for your attention

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tgl: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all . ¥e% . lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Melkwan@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 26 February, 2019 1:52 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN; ONG LI LI

Cc: Admin A; MT_Claim_5G; Vic (LKKAuto); C5 A Team

Subject: RE: SHD6070S - Survey (Lonpac) [External Confidential]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEASTO COSTS

LPC ref: 18/19/19/VC00/021421
LKK REF: CC4/LPC19002931/Jha3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.
Enclosed revert of vehicle: SHD 60708
We have not authorized repairs.

Enclosed for your perusal is:



Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
65) 6296 2706

The all »% . lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac Extarnal - Confidantial data is for use by authorised exiernal parties only

From: Shanti B Thaiyal Nayagi (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis) [mallto:BThalyalN@smrt.com.sa]

Sent: Frnday, 15 February, 2019 9:14 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: Yeo Poh Suan (Auto SvcsfARC/AR & SC/Taxis); Kok Tuck Foo (Auto Sves/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis); Koo Yew Chung
(Auto Svcs/ARC/AR & SC); Phua Zhi Yang (Auto Svis/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis); Grace Ng Siu Ching (Auto Sves/ARC/AR &
SC/Taxis); Lim Wei Siong (Auto Sves/Claims & [A/Claims & [A/Taxis); Chin Kim Ming (Auto Sves/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis);
Selena Tan Lee See (Auto Sves/Claims & 1A/Claims & 1A/Taxis); Chin Kim Ming (Auto Svcs/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis); Kok
Tuck Foo (Auto Svcs/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis)

Subject: RE: SHDG6070S - Survey (Lonpac)

Diear Sir f Mdm,

Kindly arrange to survey the vehicle SHD6070S within 48 hours according to GIA guide line, invalving your insured
GBDI015

Vehicle in Woodlands. SMRT Depot

Regards

Shanti

SMRAT Autamotive Services PTE LTD
Accident Reporting Center (Claims Dept)
6866 2671/2 | bthayaln{@smrt.com.sg

& SmRT

AUTOMOTIVE

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
WWW.AVE.com



L5 SMRT s ooy servces e 1

60 Woodlanda Industrial Park E4
[’ m l"’"‘i ‘ Wi ST SO, 50
i .l) Datee 2.5.1%
accipenT invoLving 1) L63eS 5 6B) el
on__ 13319 atone _Beach Rd foverds Cranfod pot
LETTER OF CLAIM
SHY) b

We claim on behalf of SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD, owner of motor taxi no.;
Your insured's negligent driving has caused the above accident. As a resull, my client has
suffered the following losses:-

1. Cost of Repair .I‘ f : 0§ 4-']'[1!:.'-'9
2 LossofRentalfor > 2 _days @SS N3 /day S A
3. Lmnflnmmefnr_;_daysﬁﬂ b0 sday % Jooos
4. Police Report/ SAS Report/ LTA Search Fea L J.0=
5  Survey Fee P03

8. Olhers : _.._.__)L

Total Claims : $ { 31§35

We enclosa the following documents:-

K] repair Invoice [X] vehicie id-up report
[X7] Polica Report/ SAS Report [X] LTA search resut
A
1.

Letter of Authorisation Others
= hdeo

D Investigation resulls
[X7] ProotofLoss of Usa/Rentalincome -

We look forward to your confirmation o settle our claims within 15 days from the date of this
letter, Payment by cheque shall be crossed and made payable to SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD.

Yours sincerely,
SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES FTELTD

a Tan
For Manager, Claims

Claims Depariment
Direct line; 6866 2653
Email address: tanselena@smrt.com.sg

FR-AS-CLM-02 REV 2



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

. SMRT_TAXIS PTE_LTD (the third party claimamt™) of _BLK 60 WOODLANDS

ST ¥ 57705 (address), owner of SHD 60708 (vehicle no.) hereby
authorize SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD (“the workshop™) to act for me with

respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim™) for my vehicle no
SHD 60708 that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 13/02/2019 (date) along
BEACH ROAD TOWARDS CRAWFORD STREET (location) involving vehicle no/s GBD
2018 (“the accident™).

| further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit
and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with

payment chegue/s being made in favour of SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this }L’W {day) of ﬂVLg [munlh]lﬂ%ﬁ_tymr]
T

\ 3
Signed by “the third party c]hlmgluf'_ / Signed by “the workshop™
{with chop if applicable) {with chop)




| %smm

ALUTOMOTIVE

Date: ;;Kq/{;]

QOur Ref. No.:

Letter of Authorisation

) @ \\Q*ﬁ Hodc (NRIC No.: S \ng S ) the

registered hirer / relief driver / taxi share driver of SMRT taxi registration number

(1 SHD Egﬁ"ﬁ- hereby authorise SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd
(“AutoSvs”) to deal with all matters arising out of the accident between my taxi
and TGuN2oN S happened on 3\paad  \ZgoR ™
along e Beadn TA  CESSmed Yowald raipd <
(the “Accident”) on my behalf, including but not limited to instituting and any claims or
proceedings against such party or parties (as AutoSvs deems fit in its absolute
discretion) In respect of any claim, demand, loss, cost, expense, liability, damages or
action made against us or incurred or suffered by us.

Without prejudice to the foregoing, | further authorise AutoSvs to negotiate, resolve
and settle any proceeding or claim arising out of the accidents, including but not limited

( | to doing any act or executing any document or signing the Discharge Voucher on my
behalf as may be required.

Name Pt T T T T I L e ey
NRIC No. g\%ﬁ;}l&g}
Tel No. 0\ u"'z‘?"ﬂeﬂ""

Address .. =N 22! ;#Dq#(‘HL ................................

......................................................................................

FR-AS-CLM-03 REV 3



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO : I8/19%19VC00/021421
DATE : 26 JULY 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We. SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of GBD 2018 the sum of Singapore Dollar One
Thousand One Hundred Only ($1,100.00) in full and final satisfaction, liquidation and
discharge of all property losses competent to me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property losses sustained by me/us whether
now or herecafter to become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from an
accident involving SHD 6070S and GBD 201S on 13 February 2019 along BEACH
ROAD TOWARDS CRAWFORD STREET.

| /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ REFLECT TRADING AND/OR HO YUE PENG) against all claims and
any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the
said accident.

I/'We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to SMRT TAXIS
PTE LTD.

I/'We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured's recovery action,

........................................

............................................

Name of vehicle owner /Date Lﬂ)"hn\ﬂ\
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SINMRT

EMRT Automctive Sarvices Pie Lid
251 Morth Bridge Rosd Bingaposw 176102
Tal: &% 63311000 Fax: &5 §X340247

AUTOMOTIVE
Tax Invoice
Customer Code: 3000063 GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7
CRN + 1950042802
SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD Invoice No. : IV1S0400011
Date ; 03.04.2019
Block 0Onit Vehicle Mo. : SHDEOT0S
Your Ref MNe. : TAX/D2/19/2072
60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4 Our Ref MNo. : 24100102
SINGAFORE 757705 Terms : 30 Days
Description Oty Unit Add J (Disceunt) Amsunt
Cost L] Amount
Farts
CCOVER, FR BUMPER 1.00 5 455.50 (100,001 $ 495.50 5 Q.00
SUPPORT, FR BUMPER BRH 0.00 &2 76.90 0.00 5 0.00 s Q.00
LAMP ASSY, FOG, RH 0.00 5 910.20 0.00 $ 0.00 5 ¢.00
(:}FEHDER SUB-RSSY, FR . EH 0.00 5 933.10 0.00 - .00 5 a.00
LINER, FR FENDER, RH 0D.00 5 198.40 0.00 - a.00 -] 0.00
EMELEM, SIDE PANEL ( HYBRID) 0.00 5§ 52.90 0.00 5 .00 5 0.00
UNIT , HEADLAMP , RH 0.00 52558.90 0.00 5 0.00 5 Q.00
Sub-Total 5 0.00
Labour
TC REPAIR FRONT RH PORTION 1.00 § 250.00 0.00 5 0.00 8 250.00
Others
TO REPSRAY FRONT BUMPER 1.00 § 200.00 0.00 - a.00 s 200.00
TO RESPRAY FRONT FENDER RH 0.00 % 378.00 0.00 ] 0.00 5 0.00
TO CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION 0.00 5 &80.00 0.00 $ 0.00 5 Q.00
TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON AFFECTED 0.00 S5 100.00 0.00 5 0.00 3 Q.00
ARER
TO WASH AND VACUUM 0.00 8 60.00 0.00 5 0.00 -1 0.00
{nj GRAND TOTAL 5 450.00
Hemark :
Make/Model : PRIDSH
Rhecident pDate : 13.02.2019
H.B, Paymant by cheque should be crossed and
sads payshle to 'SHRT Automotive Services Fte Led*.
Mo receipt will be issusd unless requasted. !
/ B
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RButhorised Signature
for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

E. &£ O.E
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SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd MEMORANDUM
To:  Claims Dept OurRef:  TAX/02/19/2072/ST
From: SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd Date: 08.03.2019

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD6070S & GBD201S ON 13.2.2019
ALONG BEACH ROAD TOWARDS CRAWFORD STREET

This Is to certify that Mr. Chia Yew Hock of IC No. S$1698573B is the registered
hirer of the above taxi no. SHD6070S.

This is also to confim that the daily rental rate for SHD6070S
is $112.35.

Please proceed to recover any rental loss from the third party as a result of the
above accident.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely
SMRT TAXIS PTELTD
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Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh®@lonpac.com>
Sent: Friday, 26 July 2019 8:51 AM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: SHDGOT0S - Survey (Lonpac) [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Jia Le

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all { ¥w ) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailtociaLle@lkkauto.com)]

Sent: Wednesday, 24 July, 2019 4:34 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: SHDG0D70S - Survey (Lonpac) [External Confidential]

Dear Gerdld,

The final amount should be $1106.40 instead $882.34 and we will proceed to settie global sum $1100.00 with
third party.

Claimed Amount Revised Amount

|. Cast of Repair $ 6,897.90 $ 450.00

2. loss of Rental [Sdays x $112.35) | $ 561.75 § 449.40 [4days x $112.35)
3. Loss of Income (5days x $40) $ 300.00 % 200.00 [4days x $50)

4. LTA/ GIA Search Fee $ 700 $ 700

Total | % 7,7648.65 $1.106.40

Ihank you.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 0740 5792 | email: Jinle@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Payas Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

1



Jia Le (LKK Auto)
S ——

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 24 July 2019 7:22 AM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: SHDBOTOS - Survay (Lonpac) [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Jia Le,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all { #ew ) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties anly.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mallto:JiaLe@Ikkauto,com]

Sent: Friday, 19 July, 2019 12:00 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: SHD6070S - Survey (Lonpac) [External Confidential]

Dear Gerald,

Final amount should be $882.34 inslead $1318.75.

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
|. Cost of Repalir 3 4689790 $ 450.00
2. Loss of Rental (Sdays x $112.35) | $ 561.75 $ 225.34 [4days x $112.35)
3. Loss of Income [Sdays x $60) $ 300.00 ¥ 200.00 [4days x $50)
4. L1AJ GIA Search Fee % 7.00 $ 700
Total | & 7.764.45 5 BB2.34
Thank you,

Best Regnrds,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | ${408933)



From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]
Sent: Friday, 19 July 2019 11:56 AM

To: Jia Le {LKK Auto)

Ce: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: SHDG0O70S - Survey (Lonpac) |[External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Jia Le,

Please check your final amount.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
El=:=[65} 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

e f <

The all { ¥ew | lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JiaLe@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 19 July, 2019 11:31 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Subject: RE: SHD6070S - Survey (Lonpac) [External Confidential]
Lonpac Ref: 18/19/19/vC00/021421

LKE Rel: CC4/LPC17002931/Jda3

Cear Sirs/Modam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 24/02/2019 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with
our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

Insured driver changed lane and collided onto third party taxi. Liability is not in our driver's favour,

Summary fo offer to third party repairer. “SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD" is as follows: -

Clalmed Amounl Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair $ 6.6897.90 3 450.00
2. Loss of Rental [5days x $112.35) | $ 58175 $ 22534 [4days x $112.35)
3. Loss of Income [Sdays x $60) $ 300.00 $ 200.00 (4days X $50)
4. LTA/ GIA Search Fee 3 7.00 3 7.00
Total | § 7.766.65 5131875

**2days recommendation for repair + 1sun + 1PRS = 4doys

2



Ralavant supporting claim documents ate attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

Th ve |s for ra L

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consullants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email; Jiale@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4080933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 26 February, 2019 2:24 PM

To: Mel Kwan [LKKAuto) <sMelkwan@lkkauto.com>

Ce: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: SHDE070S - Survey (Lonpac) [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Mei Kwan,

Attached copy of insured’s GIA report for your attention

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel_:__[ﬁS} 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all { & | Jonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential dala is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Melkwan@|kkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 26 February, 2019 1:52 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN; ONG LI LI

Cc: Admin A; MT_Claim_SG; Vic (LKKAuto); CS A Team

Subject: RE: SHDG070S - Survey (Lonpac) [External Confidential]

‘WITHOUT PREIUDICE”
SAVE AS TO COSTS

LPCref: 18/19/19/VC00/021421
LKK REF: CC4/LPC19002931/]ha3

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed revert of vehicle: SHD 60708



We have not authorized repairs.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
* TP estimated cost of repair
«  Preliminary advice

Kindly letus have a copy of insured's accident report for oUr necessary action,
Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Vic and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2096.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@kkauto.com | fix: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{q08933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 15 February, 2019 11:59 AM
To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.coms>; assignments <assignments@|kkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt claim@lonpac.com>
Subject: RE: SHDE070S - Survey (Lonpac) [External Confidential]
Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

G.Nivitha | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Fhone: 6841-1972 | email: gssignments@Ikkaulo.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408g33)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 15 February 2019 9:34 AM

To: Admin A <admi lkkauto.comz

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <m im@lonpac.com>

Subject: FW: SHDEO70S - Survey (Lonpac) [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Our Ref : 18/15/19/vC00/021421

Dear Catherine,



Please proceed as requested.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
TEE-ILES} 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

e
“ r The all { ¥ew ) lonpac.com.sg

_——-I|'T"
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Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Shanti B Thalyal Nayagi (Auto Svcs/Claims & 1A/Claims & IA/Taxis) [ mailto: BThalyalN@smrt.com.sg]
Sent: Friday, 15 February, 2019 9:14 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: Yeo Poh Suan (Auto Sves/ARC/AR & SC/T: axis); Kok Tuck Foo (Auto Sves/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis); Koo Yew Chung
(Auto Sves/ARC/AR & SC); Phua Zhi Yang (Auto Sves/ARC/AR & S5C/Taxis); Grace Ng Siu Ching (Auto Sves/ARC/AR &
SC/Taxis); Lim Wel Siong (Auto Sves/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis); Chin Kim Ming (Auto Sves/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis);
Selena Tan Lee See (Auto Sves/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis); Chin Kim Ming (Auto Svcs/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis); Kok
Tuck Foo (Auto Svcs/ARC/AR & SC/Taxis)

Subject: RE: SHD6070S - Survey (Lonpac)

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Kindly arrange to survey the vehicle SHD6070S within 48 hours according to GIA guide line, involving your insured
GBD201S

Vehicle in Woodlands. SMRT Depot

Regards

Shanti

SMAT Automotive Services PTE LTD
Accident Reporting Center (Claims Dept)

GHEE 2671/2 | bthaiyaln@smrt.com.sg

S smrr

AUTOMOTIVE

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
‘I.V‘I.l"l.'-’_ﬂ\"a',cum



' 7d 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

) 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408933
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 5256 4315
Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R
Aflliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Refl : CC4/LPC18002931/Jda3qg2
O E DO CONEESNGARGHE 1atsy De+ TO0EEIR I”ll“”lll"“"'" ||
Code: LPC2
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBD 2015 Veh. Inspected SHD BOT0S
Policy No. ZM8/NC00/1 02569 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. 18/19/19A/C00/021421 Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From GERALD Assign Date 15/0272018
;- Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA PRIUS c.c 1708
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2017
Chassis No. JTOKB3IFUDO357T8801 Colour MAROON
Odometer 82324 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Maodification SPORTS RIM
General GOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |195/85 R15 FALKEN B mm
L/H Front Tyre |185/65 R15 FALKEN B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |185/B5R15 FALKEN 6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |195/85R15 FALKEN B mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 130272018 Inspection Date 15/02/2018
Survey held at SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTELTD
60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4 SINGAPORE 757705
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408233
TEL 6256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No; 198607 198R GST Reg. No. 18-9607188-R Page No,:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 60705
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop ($)) ($)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|SUPPORT ,FR BUMPER RH NOT NECESSARY 76.80 .
1|LAMP ASSY FOG RH NOT NECESSARY 910.20
1|FENDER SUB-ASSY .FR .RH NOT NECESSARY 833.10
1|LINER ,FR FENDER RH NOT NECESSARY 168 .40 -
1|EMBLEM SIDE PANEL (HYBRID) NOT NECESSARY 52.90 -
1JUNIT HEADLAMP RH NOT NECESSARY 2,568.90 -
1|COVER FR BUMPER TO REPAIR SEE 485 50 -
LABOUR
5,225 90 -
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING & BODY WORK.INCLUSIVE OF THE 676.00 250.00
REPAIR OF COVER ,FR BUMPER.
SPRAY PAINT. 758.00 200.00
TO CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION. NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREA. NOT NECESSARY 100.00 -
TO WASH AND VACUUM . NOT NECESSARY 60.00 s
1,672.00 450,00
GRAND TOTAL 6,897.90 450.00
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 450.00]
Report Ref No CC4/LPC19002931/Jda3q2
ONG HWEE JIE HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor Automolive Assossor

DISCLAIMER OF LIARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Report s made solery far the see and benefit of the Cllent namad on the frant page of ins Report




